Le Dossier de consultation peut être consulté et retiré aux heures ouvrables à la Commune

d'ABONG-MBANG dès publication du présent avis contre présentation d'une quittance de
versement, à la Recette Municipale d'ABONG-MBANG, d'une somme non remboursable de vingt-
cinq mille (25 000) francs CFA.
6. Remise des Offres

Les offres rédigées en Français ou en Anglais, en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original
et six (06) copies marqués comme tels, seront déposées sous pli fermé au plus tard le
13/09/2022 à 10 heures, heure locale, réceptionnées par le Maître d'Ouvrage a la Commune

[...]

56 35 121 02 6A1202 52AA11 A51

5. Consultation and Acquisition of the Request for Quotation file
The file may be consultée) and obtained from the ABONG-MBANG Councll as soon as this notice is
publisfied upon présentation of a reçeipt of payment of a non-refundable sum of twenty five
thousand (25 000) CFA francs at the ABONG-MBANG municipal revenue service.

6. Submissjon of offers
Each offer drafted in English or French in 7 copies includlng the original and 6 copies marked as
such, should reach the ABONG-MBANG Council (Tenders Service) not later than the 13/09/2022

[...]

Admissibility of offers

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first

ratebank approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and valid for sixty (60) days from
the day of opening of bids. The amount of the bid bond is 160 000 (one hundred and sixty

thousand) CFA Francs. Under pain of being rejected, only originals or true copies certifled
by the îssuing service or administrative authorities (senior Divisional Officers, Divisional

officers...) of the administrative documents required, including the bid bond, must